Terms of Use

United Way of Larimer County, Inc. (UWLC) provides Volunteer Coordination (Services), located at www.uwlc.org to all Larimer County non-profit organizations, governmental agencies, private businesses, volunteers or visitors to the website (collectively referred to as "Authorized Users," and each is individually an "Authorized User"), exclusively under the follow terms of service and use (the "Terms of Use"). By using the service, Authorized User states that he or she has read and understands the Terms and agrees to be bound by them. We reserve the right to terminate an Authorized User's account or use of the Service at any time, for any reason, including without limitation, if we learn that Authorized User has violated these Terms.

Your Responsibilities

Authorized User agrees not to reproduce, sell, resell, or exploit for any commercial or non-commercial purposes, any portion of the Service or the website.

Authorized User agrees not to use the Service to: (a) violate any local, state, national or international law, (b) impersonate any person or entity, or otherwise misrepresent Authorized User's affiliation with a person or entity, (c) stalk, harass or harm another individual, (d) promote or glorify hatred, violence or racial intolerance, (e) collect or store personal data about other Authorized Users or (f) disobey any requirement, procedures, policies or regulations of networks connected to the website or service.

Privacy

Authorized User will be requested to provide specific personal data to us, as described in the Privacy Policy. All uses of Authorized User's Personal Data will be treated according to our Privacy Policy. By using the website and volunteer services, Authorized User is accepting the terms and condition of our Privacy Policy. If Authorized User objects to having his, her or its information used as described in the Privacy Policy, Authorized User's sole recourse is to discontinue using the website and Services.

Data Security and Monitoring

Data are supplied by Authorized Users and may include, but are not limited to, volunteer opportunity descriptions, organization's contact information and news. Accordingly, we have no editorial control over such data. Any data, services, offers, or other information provided by Authorized Users are those of the respective Authorized Users and not UWLC. We do not endorse, nor are we responsible for investigation or ensuring the accuracy of, any such data, and we retain the right to modify, update, designate as inactive, or remove any data at any time.

Termination

Authorized User agrees that UWLC, at its sole discretion, may terminate Authorized User's use of the website or Services without prior notice, and remove and discard Authorized User's data from the website, for any reason, with or without prior notice, including without limitation, if we believe that Authorized User has violated or acted inconsistently with these Terms or the Privacy Policy. Authorized User agrees that UWLC shall not be liable to Authorized User or any third party for termination of Authorized User's access to the website or Services. Authorized User may discontinue his, her or its participation in and access to Services at any time.

Credit Card Secure Processing

UWLC uses CyberSource's secure credit card processing platform. Review CyberSource's terms and conditions here: Privacy Statement

CyberSource°